SUPREME O F COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3063/2007

COFFEE BOARD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 (Appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent no.4)

I.A. No.3 (Appln. For c/delay in filing appln. For substitution )(With office report ))

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dubey,Adv.

Mr.Jamal Akhtar, Adv. Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.N.Annapoorani,Adv.

> Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned subject to deposit the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund. I.A.No.2 is allowed.

> (KUSUM SYAL) SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER