SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3063/2007

COFFEE BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11759-11765 of 2011 (With office report)

Date: 06/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.3063/2007

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.11759-11765/2011

None appear in the matter.

Finally, 15 days' time is granted to pay process fee and file spare copies.

List again on 31.10.2011.

After the matter was adjourned Mr Alex Joseph, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј