S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27057/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WA No.2053/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COFFEE BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHA V BALIGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinobe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

for Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Adjourned by two weeks to be listed along with Civil Appeal Nos.2794-2800/2011 and SLP(C) No.3063/2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER