## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

No(s). 2794-2800/2012

THAMMAIAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

COFFEE BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter. The respondent Nos.2-80 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 12.03.2012 of the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.09.03 16:17:37 TLT Reason: