SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2794-2800/2012

THAMMAIAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COFFEE BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 02.09.2015 of this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB